
Contract Amendment Form
Revised 08/15

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1
CONTRACT FOR Native Plant Nursery, Seed Collection and Revegetation Services

CONTRACT #SPB14-2755V-4

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1 is to amend the above-referenced contract between the State of 
Montana, Department of Administration (STATE), whose address and phone number are 125 North Roberts St., 
Mitchell Building, Rm 165, Helena, MT 59620 and 406-444-2575 and Westscape Wholesale Nursery, LLP. 
(CONTRACTOR), whose address and phone number are 110 Progressive Dr. Belgrade MT 59714 (406) 388-
1116.  This Contract is amended for the following purpose(s):

1) In accordance with the section entitled Effective Date, Duration, and Renewal, both parties mutually 
agree to extend this Contract for the period July 1, 2017, through June 30, 2019 per the terms, 
conditions, and prices agreed upon.  This is the first renewal, fourth and fifth years of the Contract.

Except as modified above, all other terms and conditions of Contracts remain unchanged. 

STATE OF MONTANA Westscape Wholesale Nursery, LLP.
Department of Administration 110 Progressive Dr.
125 N Roberts St., Mitchell Bldg., Rm 165 Belgrade, MT 59714
Helena, MT 59620 FEDERAL ID # 

BY: BY: 
(Name/Title) (Name/Title)

(Signature) (Signature)

DATE:  DATE:  

Approved as to Form:

Procurement Officer (Date)
State Procurement Bureau

DocuSign Envelope ID: BD52A98D-A3CD-42AA-AB97-17D1DEBEB172

6/7/2017

Laura Smith

6/8/20176/8/2017

Cheryl Grey
SFSD Administrator


		2017-06-08T07:45:52-0700
	DocuSign, Inc.
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




